
Sensiblecapitolhill replied Fri, 4 Oct 2019 at 12:55PM 

to:"PDC Support" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

 

RE: PDC Case Number 57779 

Hi Tabitha, 

Please find my responses to the allegations contained in the PDC complaint below: 

• Allegation One: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.240 for failure to fully & accurately 

describe expenditures (yard signs) 

I regret that my PDC Report #100918018 failed to list the total number of yard signs printed by 

Abracadabra Printing. The total number printed was 100, and the total number of sign posts 

purchased was 45.  I have now filed an amended report correcting this unintentional oversight. 

• Allegation Two: Alleged violations of RCW 42.17A.700 for failure to fully report 

income & board directorship(s) on statement of financial affairs 

I had no income from any single source in the fiscal year prior to filing for office that totaled 

more than $2,400 besides the child support payments listed on my F1. 

I earned income in that period from various sources by participating in market research studies, 

doing freelance writing, and donating plasma. I also received food stamps. I currently receive 

social security disability payments for my son, but those payments began after filing my F1. 

I am no longer the owner of TheJointBlog.com. I have never claimed in any campaign materials 

that I still own that business. 

My positions on the board of Burien Arts and as an organizer for ACLU Burien People Power 

are unpaid. These local nonprofit organizations are entirely volunteer-based, and as such I have 

never received compensation for my roles in them. 

I hope this answers any questions raised in the complaints.  Please feel free to email or call me 

any time for clarification, or with any additional questions. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Cydney Moore 

Candidate for Burien City Council 

Sensiblecapitolhill@gmail.com 

(206)-775-0741 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13039637021
mailto:Sensiblecapitolhill@gmail.com

